

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore

S.C.-02(12)2024

(R.No.- 455/2024)

Present: Sri Subhradip Mitra (WB01129), Sessions Judge, Alipore

Order No.04,dt. 08-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

Accused persons file hazira and they are found present on call. Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused persons. Let the vakalatnama be accepted and kept with the case record. Accused persons also files separate prayer to remain on same bail. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Heard Ld. P.P. in charge.

Case is otherwise ready.

Let the case be transferred to Ld. **ADJ, 3rd** Court, Alipore for hearing and disposal.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee court on **16-07-2025**.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge

Sessions Judge