

S.C 02(12) 2024
(CIS 455 OF 2024)
Present SRI : Rajesh Chakraborty

Order No.6 dated 16.07.2025:

Out of eight accused.

Accused namely 1) Rupali Mondal 2) Rupa Das 3) Swapna Sarder 4) Purnima Khandy 5) Lalti Dey 6) Kalyani Guha 7) Momota Patra 8) Golam Ambia.

Accused namely 1) Rupali Mondal 2) Rupa Das 3) Swapna Sarder 4) Purnima Khandy 5) Lalti Dey 7) Momota Patra 8) Golam Ambia are present files hazira through ld advocate.

Accused namely 6) Kalyani Guha absent files a petition through ld advocate

Ld P.P in charge namely Smt. Sangeeta Bapuli has filed his appointment letter to conduct the case.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 27.08.2025 for consideration of charge.

Sd/-

A.S.J, ^{1st} Court, Alipore
In charge of ADJ, ^{3rd} Court Alipore.
(WB00764)