

SC -02(12)2024

Order No.07

27.08.2025

Today is the date fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

Accused Rupa Das, Purnima Kundu, Lalti Dey, Mamata Patra, Golam Ambia are present by filing hazira.

Accused Swapna Sardar, Kallyani Guha have filed a petition praying for time.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To **02.12.2025** for consideration of charge as last.

Accused must be present on the next date positively.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Alipore