

**S.C 02(12) 2024**  
**(CIS 455 OF 2024)**

**Order No.08 dated 02.12.2025:**

**Out of eight accused.**

Accused namely 1) Rupali Mondal 2) Rupa Das 3) Swapna Sarder 4) Purnima Khandy 5) Lalti Dey 6) Kalyani Guha 7) Momota Patra 8) Golam Ambia.

Accused namely 1) Rupali Mondal 2) Rupa Das 3) Swapna Sarder 4) Purnima Khandy 5) Lalti Dey 6) Kalyani Guha 7) Momota Patra 8) Golam Ambia are present files hazira through ld advocate.

Accused namely 3) Swapna Sarder absent files a petition through ld advocate

Ld P.P in charge is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 05.03.2026 for consideration of charge.

Sd/-

ASJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore.  
(WB00742)